### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

### EPAS ID: PAT2743159

SUBMISSION TYP	ISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA	,	
		Name	Execution Date
Gunter Harnisch			01/22/2014
Carsten Knobel			01/22/2014
Wilfried Haas			02/04/2014
Matthias Wolfrum			02/01/2014
Tom Wunderlich			02/10/2014
Joerg Herbst			02/04/2014
Eckart Schuetze			01/24/2014
Martin Schuetze			01/23/2014
Rainer Schuetze			01/25/2014
Name:		CHSEN GMBH TRASSE 13	
RECEIVING PART	TRUMPF SAG		
Name: Street Address:	TRUMPF SAG		
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	TRUMPF SAG		
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	TRUMPF SAG LEIBINGERS NEUKIRCH GERMANY 01904		
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address:	TRUMPF SAG	TRASSE 13	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City:	TRUMPF SAG	TRASSE 13 RKZEUGMASCHINEN GMBH + CO. K	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address:	TRUMPF SAG LEIBINGERS NEUKIRCH GERMANY 01904 TRUMPF WE JOHANN-MA DITZINGEN GERMANY	TRASSE 13 RKZEUGMASCHINEN GMBH + CO. K	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City:	TRUMPF SAG	TRASSE 13 RKZEUGMASCHINEN GMBH + CO. K	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	TRUMPF SAG LEIBINGERS NEUKIRCH GERMANY 01904 TRUMPF WE JOHANN-MA DITZINGEN GERMANY D-71254	TRASSE 13 RKZEUGMASCHINEN GMBH + CO. K	G
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	TRUMPF SAG	TRASSE 13 RKZEUGMASCHINEN GMBH + CO. K	

Fax Number:	(877)769-7	945
Phone: (512) 472-5070		5070
Email: apsi@fr.com		m
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.		hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.
Correspondent Name: ERIN L. BAKER		
Address Line 1:	FISH & RIC	CHARDSON P.C.
Address Line 2:	P.O.BOX 1	022
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	15540-0340001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MATTHEW G. DOHERTY
Signature:		/Matthew G. Doherty/
Date:		02/26/2014
Total Attachments: 25 source=Assign034001#page1.ti source=Assign034001#page2.ti source=Assign034001#page3.ti source=Assign034001#page5.ti source=Assign034001#page6.ti source=Assign034001#page7.ti source=Assign034001#page7.ti source=Assign034001#page10 source=Assign034001#page11 source=Assign034001#page12 source=Assign034001#page13 source=Assign034001#page13 source=Assign034001#page14 source=Assign034001#page15 source=Assign034001#page15 source=Assign034001#page17 source=Assign034001#page17 source=Assign034001#page17 source=Assign034001#page17 source=Assign034001#page18 source=Assign034001#page19 source=Assign034001#page20 source=Assign034001#page21 source=Assign034001#page22 source=Assign034001#page23 source=Assign034001#page23	if if if if if if if .tif .tif .tif .tif	

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, GUNTER HARNISCH of Seitenpfad 4A, D-01936 Koenigsbrueck, Germany, CARSTEN KNOBEL of Alte Dorstrasse 8b, D-02689 Sohland, Germany, WILFRIED HAAS of Schwabstrasse 6, D-71254 Ditzingen, Germany, MATTHIAS WOLFRUM of Dietrich-Bonhoeffer-Strasse 36, D-71254 Ditzingen, Germany, TOM WUNDERLICH of Laerchenstrasse 21, D-71297 Moensheim, Germany, JOERG HERBST of Gebersheimer Strasse 3, D-71254 Ditzingen, Germany, ECKART SCHUETZE of Barkenberger Allee 174, D-46286 Dorsten, Germany, MARTIN SCHUETZE of Knippingweg 16, D-59494 Soest, Germany, and RAINER SCHUETZE of Am Klci 14a, D-38110 Braunschweig, Germany, hereby assign to: TRUMPF Sachsen GmbH, a corporation of Germany having a place of business at; Leibingerstrasse 13, 01904 Neukirch, Germany; and TRUMPF Werkzeugmaschinen GmbH + Co. KG, a corporation of Germany having a place of business at: Johann-Maus-Strasse 2, D-71254 Ditzingen, GERMANY; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PROFILE CARRIER HAVING A BASE PROFILE OF METAL AND A REINFORCEMENT MEMBER OF FIBRE-REINFORCED PLASTICS MATERIAL AND A CARRIER STRUCTURE, IN PARTICULAR GUIDING DEVICE, HAVING SUCH A PROFILE CARRIER, METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PROFILE CARRIER AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING A CARRIER STRUCTURE, filed 1/21/2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/159,680, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further

Assignment Page 1 of 5

applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 2 of 5

. <u>'</u>

Date: 22.01.2014	Gunter HARNISCH
Witnessed by:	2 3. JAN. 2014
Name:	Date:
Date: 22.01.2014	Carster KNOBEL
Witnessed by:	2 3. JAN. 2014
Name:	Date:
Date:	WILFRIED HAAS
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date:	MATTHIAS WOLFRUM
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:

.,

Assignment Page 3 of 5

Date:	
	TOM WUNDERLICH
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date:	
	JOERG HERBST
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date:	
	ECKART SCHUETZE
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date:	
	MARTIN SCHUETZE
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:

Assignment Page 4 of 5

Date:	RAINER SCHUETZE	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	

23151563.doc

Assignment Page 5 of 5

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, GUNTER HARNISCH of Seitenpfad 4A, D-01936 Koenigsbrueck, Germany, CARSTEN KNOBEL of Alte Dorstrasse 8b, D-02689 Sohland, Germany, WILFRIED HAAS of Schwabstrasse 6, D-71254 Ditzingen, Germany, MATTHIAS WOLFRUM of Dietrich-Bonhoeffer-Strasse 36, D-71254 Ditzingen, Germany, TOM WUNDERLICH of Laerchenstrasse 21, D-71297 Moensheim, Germany, JOERG HERBST of Gebersheimer Strasse 3, D-71254 Ditzingen, Germany, ECKART SCHUETZE of Barkenberger Allee 174, D-46286 Dorsten, Germany, MARTIN SCHUETZE of Knippingweg 16, D-59494 Soest, Germany, and RAINER SCHUETZE of Am Klei 14a, D-38110 Braunschweig, Germamy, hereby assign to: TRUMPF Sachsen GmbH, a corporation of Germany having a place of business at: Leibingerstrasse 13, 01904 Neukirch, Germany; and TRUMPF Werkzeugmaschinen <u>GmbH + Co. KG</u>, a corporation of <u>Germany</u> having a place of business at: Johann-Maus-Strasse 2, D-71254 Ditzingen, GERMANY; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PROFILE CARRIER HAVING A BASE PROFILE OF METAL AND A REINFORCEMENT MEMBER OF FIBRE-REINFORCED PLASTICS MATERIAL AND A CARRIER STRUCTURE, IN PARTICULAR GUIDING DEVICE, HAVING SUCH A PROFILE CARRIER, METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PROFILE CARRIER AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING A CARRIER STRUCTURE, filed 1/21/2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/159,680, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further

Assignment Page 1 of 5

applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 2 of 5

Date:	
	GUNTER HARNISCH
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date:	
	CARSTEN KNOBEL
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date: 04.02. 2014	
	WILFRIED HAAS
Witnessed by:	
Name: Audrea Allei	Date: 04.02.2014
Date:	
	MATTHIAS WOLFRUM
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:

Assignment Page 3 of 5

PATENT REEL: 032300 FRAME: 0089 .....

Date:	TOM WUNDERLICH
W <sup>2</sup> terrand have	
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date:	JOERG HERBST
<b>11</b> <i>1</i> <sup>1</sup> <i>1</i> <b>1</b> h	
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date:	ECKART SCHUETZE
XX7'4	EXAMI SCHOLILL
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date:	MARTIN SCHUETZE
Witnessed by	
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:

Assignment Page 4 of 5

Date:	RAINER SCHUETZE	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	

23151563.doc

Assignment Page 5 of 5

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, GUNTER HARNISCH of Seitenpfad 4A, D-01936 Koenigsbrueck, Germany, CARSTEN KNOBEL of Alte Dorstrasse 8b, D-02689 Sohland, Germany, WILFRIED HAAS of Schwabstrasse 6, D-71254 Ditzingen, Germany, MATTHIAS WOLFRUM of Dietrich-Bonhoeffer-Strasse 36, D-71254 Ditzingen, Germany, TOM WUNDERLICH of Laerchenstrasse 21, D-71297 Moensheim, Germany, JOERG HERBST of Gebersheimer Strasse 3, D-71254 Ditzingen, Germany, ECKART SCHUETZE of Barkenberger Allee 174, D-46286 Dorsten, Germany, MARTIN SCHUETZE of Knippingweg 16, D-59494 Soest, Germany, and RAINER SCHUETZE of Am Klei 14a, D-38110 Braunschweig, Germamy, hereby assign to: TRUMPF Sachsen GmbH, a corporation of Germany having a place of business at: Leibingerstrasse 13, 01904 Neukirch, Germany; and TRUMPF Werkzeugmaschinen GmbH + Co. KG, a corporation of Germany having a place of business at: Johann-Maus-Strasse 2, D-71254 Ditzingen, GERMANY; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PROFILE CARRIER HAVING A BASE PROFILE OF METAL AND A REINFORCEMENT MEMBER OF FIBRE-REINFORCED PLASTICS MATERIAL AND A CARRIER STRUCTURE, IN PARTICULAR GUIDING DEVICE, HAVING SUCH A PROFILE CARRIER, METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PROFILE CARRIER AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING A CARRIER STRUCTURE, filed 1/21/2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/159,680, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further

Assignment Page 1 of 5

applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 2 of 5

,

.

Date:	
	GUNTER HARNISCH
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date:	CARSTEN KNOBEL
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date:	WILFRIED HAAS
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
	here in the
Date: <u>01. 02. 14</u>	Matthias Wall
Witnessed by:	
$( \cdot 0 ) $	17 0 14

Name: EFiker Wolfrum Date: 1.2. 2014

Assignment Page 3 of 5

Date:	
	TOM WUNDERLICH
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date:	
	JOERG HERBST
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date:	
	ECKART SCHUETZE
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date:	
	MARTIN SCHUETZE
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:

Assignment Page 4 of 5

	RAINER SCHUETZE	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	

23151563.doc

Assignment Page 5 of 5

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, GUNTER HARNISCH of Seitenpfad 4A, D-01936 Koenigsbrueck, Germany, CARSTEN KNOBEL of Alte Dorstrasse 8b, D-02689 Sohland, Germany, WILFRIED HAAS of Schwabstrasse 6, D-71254 Ditzingen, Germany, MATTHIAS WOLFRUM of Dietrich-Bonhoeffer-Strasse 36, D-71254 Ditzingen, Germany, TOM WUNDERLICH of Laerchenstrasse 21, D-71297 Moensheim, Germany, JOERG HERBST of Gebersheimer Strasse 3, D-71254 Ditzingen, Germany, ECKART SCHUETZE of Barkenberger Allee 174, D-46286 Dorsten, Germany, MARTIN SCHUETZE of Knippingweg 16, D-59494 Soest, Germany, and RAINER SCHUETZE of Am Klei 14a, D-38110 Braunschweig, Germamy, hereby assign to: TRUMPF Sachsen GmbH, a corporation of Germany having a place of business at: Leibingerstrasse 13, 01904 Neukirch, Germany; and TRUMPF Werkzeugmaschinen GmbH + Co. KG, a corporation of Germany having a place of business at: Johann-Maus-Strasse 2, D-71254 Ditzingen, GERMANY; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PROFILE CARRIER HAVING A BASE PROFILE OF METAL AND A REINFORCEMENT MEMBER OF FIBRE-REINFORCED PLASTICS MATERIAL AND A CARRIER STRUCTURE, IN PARTICULAR GUIDING DEVICE, HAVING SUCH A PROFILE CARRIER. METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PROFILE CARRIER AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING A CARRIER STRUCTURE, filed 1/21/2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/159,680, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further

Assignment Page 1 of 5

applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 2 of 5

Date:		
	GUNTER HARNISCH	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Date:		
	CARSTEN KNOBEL	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Date:		
	WILFRIED HAAS	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Date:		
	MATTHIAS WOLFRUM	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	

Assignment Page 3 of 5

Date: <u>70.02.2016</u>

10 TOM WUNDERLICH

Witnessed by: Name: Hugred Allui

Date: <u>10.02.2014</u>

Date: 04.07.2014

101 JOE

Name: Hudrea Muni Date: 04.02.2014 Witnessed by:

Date:		
· •••••	ECKART SCHUETZE	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	_,
Date:	MARTIN SCHUETZE	
Witnessed by:	MARTIN SCHUELLE	
Name:	Date:	

Assignment Page 4 of 5

Date:	RAINER SCHUETZE	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	·

23151563.doc

Assignment Page 5 of 5

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, GUNTER HARNISCH of Seitenpfad 4A, D-01936 Koenigsbrueck, Germany, CARSTEN KNOBEL of Alte Dorstrasse 8b, D-02689 Sohland, Germany, WILFRIED HAAS of Schwabstrasse 6, D-71254 Ditzingen, Germany, MATTHIAS WOLFRUM of Dietrich-Bonhoeffer-Strasse 36, D-71254 Ditzingen, Germany, TOM WUNDERLICH of Laerchenstrasse 21, D-71297 Moensheim, Germany, JOERG HERBST of Gebersheimer Strasse 3, D-71254 Ditzingen, Germany, ECKART SCHUETZE of Barkenberger Allee 174, D-46286 Dorsten, Germany, MARTIN SCHUETZE of Knippingweg 16, D-59494 Soest, Germany, and RAINER SCHUETZE of Am Klei 14a, D-38110 Braunschweig, Germamy, hereby assign to: TRUMPF Sachsen GmbH, a corporation of Germany having a place of business at: Leibingerstrasse 13, 01904 Neukirch, Germany; and TRUMPF Werkzeugmaschinen <u>GmbH + Co. KG</u>, a corporation of <u>Germany</u> having a place of business at: Johann-Maus-Strasse 2, D-71254 Ditzingen, GERMANY; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PROFILE CARRIER HAVING A BASE PROFILE OF METAL AND A REINFORCEMENT MEMBER OF FIBRE-REINFORCED PLASTICS MATERIAL AND A CARRIER STRUCTURE, IN PARTICULAR GUIDING DEVICE, HAVING SUCH A PROFILE CARRIER, METHOD FOR PRODUCING A PROFILE CARRIER AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING A CARRIER STRUCTURE, filed 1/21/2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/159,680, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements: and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further

Assignment Page 1 of 5

applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 2 of 5

Date:		
	GUNTER HARNISCH	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Date:		
	CARSTEN KNOBEL	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Deter		
Date:	WILFRIED HAAS	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Date:		
s <sup>2</sup> P—merone	MATTHIAS WOLFRUM	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	

Assignment Page 3 of 5

Date:	
	TOM WUNDERLICH
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date:	
	JOERG HERBST
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Date: <u>24. Jorn. 2014</u>	ECKART SCHUETZE
Witnessed by:	
Name: S. Hurrote	Date: <u>30. Jan. 74</u>
Date:	MARTIN SCHUETZE
Witnessed by:	
Name: G. Münster	Date: <u>30. Jan. 14</u>

Assignment Page 4 of 5

Date: \_25. - Jon - 20.14 \_\_\_\_\_

Ken

RAINER SCHUETZE

Witnessed by:

Name: <u>G. Milinek</u> Date: <u>30. Jan. 14</u>

23151563.doc

Assignment Page 5 of 5

PATENT **REEL: 032300 FRAME: 0106** 

**RECORDED: 02/26/2014**